
CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY TAX RATES IN MILLS
SAN JUAN COUNTY Revised 09/04/2020
TAX YEAR 2020
NET TAXABLE VALUE:

$3,621,318,780 OIL & GAS OIL & GAS
MUNICIPALITY: Aztec Aztec Production Equipment Production Equipment Farmington

TAXABLE VALUE: 90,439,032 40,695,912 936,699 183,634 191,700,486 99,788,785 127,012,188 26,854,401 788,417,538
CATEGORY: 2 IN R 2 IN NR 2 IN 2 IN 2 OUT R 2 OUT NR 2 OUT 2 OUT 5 IN R

State Debt Service 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360
Total State 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360

County Operational 6.490 8.000 8.000 8.000 6.490 8.000 8.000 8.000 6.490
County Debt Service

Water Reserve Fund 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500
Total County 6.990 8.500 8.500 8.500 6.990 8.500 8.500 8.500 6.990

Municipal Operational 4.696 6.828 6.873 6.873 1.484
Municipal Debt Service

Total Municipal 4.696 6.828 6.873 6.873 1.484
School District Operational 0.273 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.273 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.342
School District Debt Service 8.325 8.325 8.325 8.325 8.325 8.325 8.325 8.325 5.340
School Dist. Cap. Improvement 1.886 1.886 1.886 1.886 1.886 1.886 1.886 1.886 2.000
House Bill 33 School Building 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.200
School Dist. Ed. Tech. Debt Svc 1.890 1.890 1.890 1.890 1.890 1.890 1.890 1.890 0.929

Total School District 12.374 12.601 12.601 12.601 12.374 12.601 12.601 12.601 9.811
Total State, County, 
Municipal, & School District 25.420 29.289 29.334 29.334 20.724 22.461 22.461 22.461 19.645
Other:

San Juan Comm. Col. (1) 3.539 4.500 4.500 4.500 3.539 4.500 4.500 4.500 3.539
San Juan Comm. Col. Debt (1) 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600

Total Other 4.139 5.100 5.100 5.100 4.139 5.100 5.100 5.100 4.139
GRAND TOTAL 29.559 34.389 34.434 34.434 24.863 27.561 27.561 27.561 23.784

Where Applicable: (1) To San Juan Community College
Cattle Indemnity            10.000

Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca    10.000

Dairy Cattle                5.000 Bloomfield Irrigation Dist: First Acre/Lot = $62.00 An Acre Thereafter = $28.00
Bison/Camelids/Ratite       10.000 Hammond Cons. District:  Rate $20.00/Acre sufficient to provide   $78,666.00 from Class A and B prop.
Horses/Asses/Mules          8.256
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CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY TAX RATES IN MILLS
SAN JUAN COUNTY
TAX YEAR 2020
NET TAXABLE VALUE:

$3,621,318,780
MUNICIPALITY:

TAXABLE VALUE:
CATEGORY:

State Debt Service
Total State

County Operational
County Debt Service

Water Reserve Fund
Total County

Municipal Operational
Municipal Debt Service

Total Municipal
School District Operational
School District Debt Service
School Dist. Cap. Improvement
House Bill 33 School Building
School Dist. Ed. Tech. Debt Svc

Total School District
Total State, County, 
Municipal, & School District
Other:

San Juan Comm. Col. (1)
San Juan Comm. Col. Debt (1)

Total Other
GRAND TOTAL

Where Applicable:
Cattle Indemnity            10.000

Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca    10.000

Dairy Cattle                5.000

Bison/Camelids/Ratite       10.000

Horses/Asses/Mules          8.256

Revised 09/04/2020

OIL & GAS OIL & GAS
Farmington Production Equipment Production Equipment Bloomfield Bloomfield

410,373,281 1,761,036 374,233 171,238,582 102,326,205 31,545,745 6,618,224 79,979,484 65,771,244
5 IN NR 5 IN 5 IN 5 OUT R 5 OUT NR 5 OUT 5 OUT 6 IN R 6 IN NR

1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360
1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360
8.000 8.000 8.000 6.490 8.000 8.000 8.000 6.490 8.000

0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500
8.500 8.500 8.500 6.990 8.500 8.500 8.500 6.990 8.500
2.225 2.225 2.225 5.001 7.000

0.000 0.000

2.225 2.225 2.225 5.001 7.000
0.500 0.500 0.500 0.342 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.313 0.500
5.340 5.340 5.340 5.340 5.340 5.340 5.340 8.849 8.849
2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
1.200 1.200 1.200 1.200 1.200 1.200 1.200 0.000 0.000
0.929 0.929 0.929 0.929 0.929 0.929 0.929 0.897 0.897
9.969 9.969 9.969 9.811 9.969 9.969 9.969 12.059 12.246

22.054 22.054 22.054 18.161 19.829 19.829 19.829 25.410 29.106

4.500 4.500 4.500 3.539 4.500 4.500 4.500 3.539 4.500
0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600

5.100 5.100 5.100 4.139 5.100 5.100 5.100 4.139 5.100
27.154 27.154 27.154 22.300 24.929 24.929 24.929 29.549 34.206
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CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY TAX RATES IN MILLS
SAN JUAN COUNTY
TAX YEAR 2020
NET TAXABLE VALUE:

$3,621,318,780
MUNICIPALITY:

TAXABLE VALUE:
CATEGORY:

State Debt Service
Total State

County Operational
County Debt Service

Water Reserve Fund
Total County

Municipal Operational
Municipal Debt Service

Total Municipal
School District Operational
School District Debt Service
School Dist. Cap. Improvement
House Bill 33 School Building
School Dist. Ed. Tech. Debt Svc

Total School District
Total State, County, 
Municipal, & School District
Other:

San Juan Comm. Col. (1)
San Juan Comm. Col. Debt (1)

Total Other
GRAND TOTAL

Where Applicable:
Cattle Indemnity            10.000

Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca    10.000

Dairy Cattle                5.000

Bison/Camelids/Ratite       10.000

Horses/Asses/Mules          8.256

Revised 09/04/2020

OIL & GAS OIL & GAS
Production Equipment 236953210 Production Equipment Kirtland Kirtland

351,949 66,008 102,684,760 225,878,745 200,839,907 44,488,070 11,590,748 13,591,762 83,088,877 699,311,581
6 IN 6 IN 6 OUT R 6 OUT NR 6 OUT 6 OUT 22 IN R 22 IN NR 22 OUT R 22 OUT NR

1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360
1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360
8.000 8.000 6.490 8.000 8.000 8.000 6.490 8.000 6.490 8.000

0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500
8.500 8.500 6.990 8.500 8.500 8.500 6.990 8.500 6.990 8.500
7.000 7.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000

7.000 7.000 0.000 0.000
0.500 0.500 0.313 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500
8.849 8.849 8.849 8.849 8.849 8.849 6.813 6.813 6.813 6.813
2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.897 0.897 0.897 0.897 0.897 0.897 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

12.246 12.246 12.059 12.246 12.246 12.246 9.313 9.313 9.313 9.313

29.106 29.106 20.409 22.106 22.106 22.106 17.663 19.173 17.663 19.173

4.500 4.500 3.539 4.500 4.500 4.500 3.539 4.500 3.539 4.500
0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600

5.100 5.100 4.139 5.100 5.100 5.100 4.139 5.100 4.139 5.100
34.206 34.206 24.548 27.206 27.206 27.206 21.802 24.273 21.802 24.273
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CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY TAX RATES IN MILLS
SAN JUAN COUNTY
TAX YEAR 2020
NET TAXABLE VALUE:

$3,621,318,780
MUNICIPALITY:

TAXABLE VALUE:
CATEGORY:

State Debt Service
Total State

County Operational
County Debt Service

Water Reserve Fund
Total County

Municipal Operational
Municipal Debt Service

Total Municipal
School District Operational
School District Debt Service
School Dist. Cap. Improvement
House Bill 33 School Building
School Dist. Ed. Tech. Debt Svc

Total School District
Total State, County, 
Municipal, & School District
Other:

San Juan Comm. Col. (1)
San Juan Comm. Col. Debt (1)

Total Other
GRAND TOTAL

Where Applicable:
Cattle Indemnity            10.000

Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca    10.000

Dairy Cattle                5.000

Bison/Camelids/Ratite       10.000

Horses/Asses/Mules          8.256

Revised 09/04/2020

OIL & GAS
Production Equipment Bloomfield Bloomfield
1,370,603 371,409 333,959 1,333,694

22 OUT 22 OUT 61/20 R 61/20 NR
1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360
1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360
8.000 8.000 6.490 8.000

0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500
8.500 8.500 6.990 8.500

5.001 7.000
0.000 0.000

5.001 7.000
0.500 0.500 0.273 0.500
6.813 6.813 8.325 8.325
2.000 2.000 1.886 1.886
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 1.890 1.890
9.313 9.313 12.374 12.601

19.173 19.173 25.725 29.461

4.500 4.500 3.539 4.500
0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600

5.100 5.100 4.139 5.100
24.273 24.273 29.864 34.561
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